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Map of Air Compliance Inspectors

(1) Ramelito Biscocho, (219) 252-3566, rbiscoch@idem.IN.gov

(1) Clifford Yukawa, (219) 250-0350, cyukawa@idem.IN.gov

(2) Thalia Hobson, (219) 252-5989, thobson@idem.IN.gov 1
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This map in intended to serve as an aid in
graphic representation only. This information
is not warranted for accuracy or other purposes.

Date: 11/18/2025
Mapped By: C. Mitchell
Source: OAQ Compliance and Enforcement Branch
Map Projection: UTM Zone 16 N
Map Datum: NAD83

(3) Paul Karkiewicz, (574) 229-4303, pkarkiew@idem.IN.gov

(4) Paul Karkiewicz, (574) 229-4303, pkarkiew@idem.IN.gov

(4) Adrianne Balla, (574) 229-4701, aballa@idem.IN.gov

(4) Lauren Sensibaugh, (574) 229-3961, lsensiba@idem.IN.gov

(5) John Alexander, (574) 261-4003, jealexan@idem.IN.gov

(6) Sarah Ling, (219) 730-6982, sling@idem.IN.gov

(7) Brian Wigent, (574) 381-8298, blwigent@idem.IN.gov

(8) Kevin Davis, (219) 306-1240, ktdavis@idem.IN.gov

(9) Patrick Burton, (260) 433-4538, pburton@idem.IN.gov

(10) Mirmehdi Seyyedi, (317) 519-1028, mseyyedi@idem.IN.gov

(11) Melanie Raplee, (317) 741-7636, mraplee@idem.IN.gov

(12) Angela Verseman, (317) 741-0829, aversema@idem.IN.gov

(13) Noah Weston, (317) 741-7873, nweston@idem.IN.gov

(14) Christopher Cissell, (317) 234-8646, ccissell@idem.IN.gov

(15) Christopher Cissell, (317) 234-8646, ccissell@idem.IN.gov

(15) Johnathan Bautista, (317) 694-8691, jbautist@idem.IN.gov

(15) Inspection Area Assignment Pending

(16) Becky Hayes, (317) 233-0033, rhayes@idem.IN.gov

(17) Vaughn lson, (317) 233-0432, vison@idem.IN.gov

(18) J.D. Davis, (317) 234-6287, jddavis@idem.in.gov

(19) David Mulinaro, (317) 232-7204, dmulinar@idem.IN.gov

(20) Jeremiah Hunt, (812) 582-0011, jvhunt@idem.IN.gov

(21) Nicole Fellows, (812) 582-1461, nfellows@idem.IN.gov

(22) Daniel Roos, (812) 582-0614, droos@idem.IN.gov

(23) Amy Rotert, (812) 595-8877, arotert@idem.IN.gov
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Map of Air Compliance Inspectors
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This map in intended to serve as an aid in graphic
representation only. This information is not warranted
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Source: OAQ Compliance and Enforcement Branch
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Indianapolis Central Office

Southwest Regional Office

Southeast Regional Office

Northern Regional Office

Northwest Regional Office

Air Compliance and Enforcement Section 1
Section Chief - Wyman Clark, (317) 232-0029

Deputy Director - Charles Breitenfeldt, (219) 742-3583

(12) Angela Verseman, (317) 741-0829, aversema@idem.IN.gov

(16) Becky Hayes, (317) 233-0033, rhayes@idem.IN.gov

(17) Vaughn lson, (317) 233-0432, vison@idem.IN.gov

- Cement Kilns
- Hazardous Waste Combustors

Air Compliance and Enforcement Section 3
Section Chief - Pat Austin, (317) 234-3491

(1) Ramelito Biscocho, (219) 252-3566, rbiscoch@idem.IN.gov

Air Compliance and Enforcement Section 2
Section Chief - Kurt Graham, (317) 383-1568

(9) Patrick Burton, (260) 433-4538, pburton@idem.IN.gov

(19) David Mulinaro, (317) 232-7204, dmulinar@idem.IN.gov

(15) Johnathan Bautista, (317) 694-8691, jbautist@idem.IN.gov

Brock Jones, (317) 233-2721, bjones2@idem.IN.gov

- Open Burning Approvals
- Vehicle Tampering

- Sources: M-Z

(14) Christopher Cissell, (317) 234-8646, ccissell@idem.IN.gov

- Utilities

John Clevenger, (317) 233-6880, jcleveng@idem.IN.gov

- Asbestos

- Sources: A-G
- Whiting Refinery

(1) Clifford Yukawa, (219) 250-0350, cyukawa@idem.IN.gov

- Sources: H-Z

(8) Kevin Davis, (219) 306-1240, ktdavis@idem.IN.gov
- Integrated Steel Mills

(2) Thalia Hobson, (219) 252-5989, thobson@idem.IN.gov

(6) Sarah Ling, (219) 730-6982, sling@idem.IN.gov

Director - Jim Weingart, (574) 245-4875

(3) Paul Karkiewicz, (574) 229-4303, pkarkiew@idem.IN.gov

(4) Paul Karkiewicz, (574) 229-4303, pkarkiew@idem.IN.gov

- Sources: A

(7) Brian Wigent, (574) 381-8298, blwigent@idem.IN.gov

(4) Adrianne Balla, (574) 229-4701, aballa@idem.IN.gov
- Sources: L-Z

(4) Lauren Sensibaugh, (574) 229-3961, lsensiba@idem.IN.gov

(5) John Alexander, (574) 261-4003, jealexan@idem.IN.gov

Director - Mark Amick, (812) 358-2027
(20) Jeremiah Hunt, (812) 582-0011, jvhunt@idem.IN.gov

(23) Amy Rotert, (812) 595-8877, arotert@idem.IN.gov

Director - Nicholas Carr, (812) 380-2307
(21) Nicole Fellows, (812) 582-1461, nfellows@idem.IN.gov

(22) Daniel Roos, (812) 582-0614, droos@idem.IN.gov

(13) Noah Weston, (317) 741-7873, nweston@idem.IN.gov

(10) Mirmehdi Seyyedi, (317) 519-1028, mseyyedi@idem.IN.gov

(11) Melanie Raplee, (317) 741-7636, mraplee@idem.IN.gov

- Sources A-C
- Ethanol Plants
- Steel Mini Mills
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(15) Inspection Area Assignment Pending

- Sources: A-J
- Pharmaceuticals

(18) J.D. Davis, (317) 234-6287, jddavis@idem.in.gov

- Sources: K-L

(15) Christopher Cissell, (317) 234-8646, ccissell@idem.IN.gov

- Sources: B-K
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